President Toomas Hendrik Ilves signed resolutions promulgating the following laws:

- the Money Laundering and Terrorist Financing Prevention Act, which was passed by the Riigikogu on 19 December 2007;
- the law amending the Health Care Services Organization Act and the laws related thereto, which was passed by the Riigikogu on 20 December 2007;
- the law amending the Precious Metal Products Act, which was passed by the Riigikogu on 20 December 2007;
- the Cultural Goods Export and Import Act, which was passed by the Riigikogu on 20 December 2007.

Office of the President
Public Relations Department
Phone +372 631 6229